Ulster County Legislature



Health, Human Services and Housing Committee Meeting Agenda

November 4, 2024, at 2:00 PM

KL Binder Library, 6th Floor, County Office Building, 244 Fair Street, Kingston, NY And Livestream at https://www.youtube.com/@UlsterCountyLegislature/streams

Committee Members:

Abe Uchitelle, Chair Craig Lopez, Deputy Chair Jeff Collins Tom Corcoran Limina Grace Harmon Eric Kitchen Greg McCollough

Call Meeting to Order

Approval of the October 3, 2024 Meeting Minutes

Resolutions for the November 19, 2024 Session of the Legislature:

- 1. Resolution No. 566 Approving The Execution Of A Contract Amendment For \$17,019.00, Causing The Aggregate Contract Plus Amendment Amount To Be In Excess Of \$50,000.00, Entered Into By The County Access: Supports For Living Inc. Department Of Mental Health
- 2. Resolution No. 567 Approving The Execution Of A Contract Amendment For \$16,625.00, Causing The Aggregate Contract Plus Amendment Amount To Be In Excess Of \$50,000.00, Entered Into By The County Family Of Woodstock Inc. Department Of Mental Health
- **3. Resolution No. 568 -** Approving The Execution Of A Contract Amendment For \$73,353.00 Entered Into By The County Gateway Community Industries, Inc. D/B/A Gateway Hudson Valley Office For The Aging
- **4. Resolution No. 569 -** Approving The Execution Of A Contract Amendment For \$22,000.00, Causing The Aggregate Contract Plus Amendment Amount To Be In Excess Of \$50,000.00, Entered Into By The County Celeste-Hoyal D/B/A Celeste Graves Fitness Office For The Aging
- **5. Resolution No. 570 -** Approving The Execution Of A Contract Amendment For \$125,000.00 Entered Into By The County Purfoods, LLC D/B/A Mom's Meals Office For The Aging
- **6. Resolution No. 571 -** Approving The Execution Of A Contract Amendment For \$27,000.00, Causing The Aggregate Contract Plus Amendment Amount To Be In Excess Of \$50,000.00, Entered Into By The County Patricia O. Ricks Office For The Aging
- **7. Resolution No. 572 -** Approving The Execution Of A Contract For \$1,111,339.00 Entered Into By The County Health Research, Inc. Department Of Health

- **8. Resolution No. 573 -** Approving The Execution Of A Contract For \$100,000.00 Entered Into By The County Accurate Nursing And Home Care Department Of Health
- **9. Resolution No. 574** Authorizing The Chair Of The Ulster County Legislature To Enter Into An Agreement With The New York State Office Of Children And Family Services For Day Care Registration And Inspection Program Department Of Social Services
- **10. Resolution No. 575 -** Approving The Execution Of A Contract For \$400,000.00 Entered Into By The County Family Of Woodstock Inc. Department Of Social Services
- **11. Resolution No. 576 -** Approving The Execution Of A Contract For \$244,662.00 Entered Into By The County Family Of Woodstock Inc. Department Of Social Services
- **12. Resolution No. 577 -** Approving The Execution Of A Contract Amendment For \$62,000.00 Entered Into By The County Industrial Medicine Associates, P.C. Department Of Social Services
- **13. Resolution No. 578 -** Approving The Execution Of A Contract For \$1,424,363.00 Entered Into By The County Liberty Resources, Inc. Department Of Social Services
- **14. LATE Resolution No. 614 -** Amending The 2024 Ulster County Budget To Accept Allocation Of Rental Assistance Program Funds From The New York State Office Of Temporary And Disability Assistance Department Of Social Services
- **15. LATE Resolution No. 615 -** Approving The Execution Of A Contract For \$171,297.00 Entered Into By The County Family Of Woodstock Inc. Department Of Social Services
- **16. LATE Resolution No. 616 -** Approving The Execution Of A Contract For \$159,472.00 Entered Into By The County RUPCO, Inc. Department Of Social Services
- **17. Resolution No. 526 -** Urging the Ulster County Executive To Implement The Membership Recommendations Of The Ulster County Comptroller For the Ulster County Compliance Committee

New Business

Old Business

Adjournment